

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2019-0165

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Ken Elwert, CPRE, Director of Parks & Natural Resources Department

DATE: April 22, 2019

SUBJECT: Innovation Hills Electrical Easement, DTE Energy Company

REQUEST:

Requesting approval for an Electrical Easement being granted from the City of Rochester Hills to DTE Energy Co. (A Michigan Corporation) for parcel 15-29-101-020.

BACKGROUND:

The easement is being conveyed to construct, operate, maintain, repair and/or replace electric lines for Innovation Hills. It has received legal review from the City Attorney.

RECOMMENDATION:

The Department of Parks & Natural Resources recommends the approval of the Electrical Easement.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
Deputy Clerk		